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Jefferson City (WDS) Informal Conferences 
FEBRUARY 1, 2022 

(Revised date: 3/22/2022) 
9:00 A.M. 
NAME: CHAOS VINTNERS, LLC d/b/a VERTERRA, 8740 MATHESON RD., NORTHPORT, MI 49670-8410 
LICENSE #:263473 (20-200522)    TYPE: WDS  
CHARGES: Failure by a Direct Shipper to Report Shipments  
DISPOSITION: $200.00 (Paid 2/14/2022)   EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE:3/17/2022   

 
9:20 A.M. 
NAME: ETHYL AMBROSIA LLC d/b/a ETHYL AMBROSIA, 12440 TRAIL DRIVER RD., 206 & 207, 
AUSTIN, TX 78737-0000 
LICENSE #:267191 (20-200562)    TYPE: WDS  
CHARGES: Failure by a Direct Shipper to Report Shipments  
DISPOSITION: $200.00 (PAID 3/16/2022)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 3/17/2022   

 
9:40 A.M. 
NAME: TELAYA, LLC d/b/a TELAYA WINE CO., 240 EAST 32ND STREET, GARDEN CITY, ID 83714-6609 
LICENSE #:260431 (21-210756)    TYPE: WDS  
CHARGES: Failure by a Direct Shipper to Report Shipments  
DISPOSITION: $200.00 (Paid 2/18/2022)   EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 3/17/2022   

 
10:00 A.M. 
NAME: ALEJANDRO BULGHERONI ESTATE LLC d/b/a ALEJANDRO BULGHERONI ESTATE, 500 
MEADOWOOD LANE, ST. HELENA, CA 94574 
LICENSE #:257988 (20-200507)    TYPE: WDS  
CHARGES: Failure by a Direct Shipper to Report Shipments  
DISPOSITION: $100.00 (Paid 2/18/2022)   EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 3/17/2022 
CHARGES: Failure by a Direct Shipper to Report Shipments  
DISPOSITION: $450.00 (Paid 2/18/2022)   EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 3/17/2022 
CHARGES: Fail to qualify managing officer  
DISPOSITION: $400.00 (Paid 2/18/2022)   EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 3/17/2022   

 
10:20 A.M. 
NAME: ALTBIER OPERATIONS LLC d/b/a ALTBIER OPERATIONS, 499 MOORE LN., HEALDSBURG, CA 
95448-4825 
LICENSE #:267846 (20-200566)    TYPE: WDS  
CHARGES: Failure by a Direct Shipper to Report Shipments  
DISPOSITION: $100.00 (Paid 2/22/2022)   EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 3/17/2022   

http://www.atc.dps.mo.gov/


 
11:00 A.M. 
NAME: J DUSI INC. d/b/a J DUSI WINES, 1401 W HIGHWAY 46, PASO ROBLES, CA 93446-8653 
LICENSE #:267944 (20-200569)    TYPE: WDS  
CHARGES: Failure by a Direct Shipper to Report Shipments  
DISPOSITION: $200.00 (PAID 3/15/2022)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 3/17/2022   

 
11:20 A.M. 
NAME: LIONS PEAK d/b/a LIONS PEAK, 2540 & 2550 DRY CREEK ROAD, PASO ROBLES, CA 93446-8550 
LICENSE #:267380 (20-200563)    TYPE: WDS  
CHARGES: Failure by a Direct Shipper to Report Shipments  
DISPOSITION: $350.00 (Paid 2/23/2022)   EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 3/17/2022   

 
11:40 A.M. 
NAME: NORTH COAST VINEYARD SERVICES INC. d/b/a SAPPHIRE HILL VINEYARDS, 51 FRONT ST., 
#A, HEALDSBURG, CA 95448-4437 
LICENSE #:266825 (20-200557)    TYPE: WDS  
CHARGES: Failure by a Direct Shipper to Report Shipments  
DISPOSITION: $350.00 (PAID 3/22/2022)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 3/17/2022   

 
12:00 P.M. 
NAME: HILLCREST WINERY d/b/a REXFORD WINERY, 429 INGALLS STREET, SANTA CRUZ, CA 
95060-5868 
LICENSE #:267121 (20-200555)    TYPE: WDS  
CHARGES: Failure by a Direct Shipper to Report Shipments  
DISPOSITION: $200.00 (Paid 2/18/2022)   EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 3/17/2022   
 
12:20 P.M. 
NAME: JACKSON FAMILY WINES, INC. d/b/a SPIRE COLLECTION, 3299 BENNETT LANE, CALISTOGA, 
CA 94515-9725 
LICENSE #:266713 (20-200553)    TYPE: WDS  
CHARGES: Failure by a Direct Shipper to Report Shipments  
DISPOSITION: $100.00 (PAID 2/9/2022)   EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 3/17/2022   

 
1:40 P.M.          
NAME: KAUTZ VINEYARDS INC. d/b/a KAUTZ VINEYARDS, 1894 SIX MILE ROAD, MURPHYS, CA 
95247-9543 
LICENSE #:267189 (20-200561)    TYPE: WDS  
CHARGES: Failure by a Direct Shipper to Report Shipments  
DISPOSITION: $200.00 (Paid 2/14/2022)   EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 3/17/2022   
  
2:00 P.M.          
NAME: JERICHO CANYON VINEYARDS, LLC d/b/a JERICHO CANYON VINEYARD, 3292 OLD LAWLEY 
TOLL RD., CALISTOGA, CA 94515 
LICENSE #:267841 (20-200565)    TYPE: WDS  
CHARGES: Failure by a Direct Shipper to Report Shipments  
DISPOSITION: $200.00 (Paid 2/14/2022)   EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 3/17/2022   
 
 
 



2:20 P.M.          
NAME: STEELE WINES, INC. d/b/a STEELE WINES, 4350 THOMAS DRIVE, KELSEYVILLE, CA 95451-
0000 
LICENSE #:260430 (20-200534)    TYPE: WDS  
CHARGES: Failure by a Direct Shipper to Report Shipments  
DISPOSITION: $200.00 (Paid 2/18/2022)   EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 3/17/2022   
 
2:40 P.M.          
NAME: VILLA SAN JULIETTE d/b/a VILLA SAN JULIETTE, 6385 CROSS CANYONS ROAD, SAN 
MIGUEL, CA 93451-9582 
LICENSE #:260469 (20-200535)    TYPE: WDS  
CHARGES: Failure by a Direct Shipper to Report Shipments  
DISPOSITION: $200.00 (Paid 2/22/2022)   EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 3/17/2022   

 
3:00 P.M. 
NAME: WINTERS WINERY d/b/a BERRYESSA GAP VINEYARDS, 15 MAIN STREET, WINTERS, CA 
95694-1722 
LICENSE #:260471 (20-200536)    TYPE: WDS  
CHARGES: Failure by a Direct Shipper to Report Shipments  
DISPOSITION: $300.00 (Paid 2/18/2022)   EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 3/17/2022   

 


